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Newsletter 13th March 2019 
 
Comic Relief 
This Friday is Comic Relief day and children may come in their own clothes for a minimum 
donation of £1.  Please do make sure the children have sensible clothing and footwear (no 
backless shoes) and a warm coat.  Also, please do not allow the children to wear jewellery. 
 
After-School clubs 
Next Tuesday (19th March) will be the last gymnastics club with Miss Lee although the following 
week (26th March) I will supervise the club and we will do indoor sport.   
All clubs will finish on Friday, 29th March as there will be parent consultation evenings in the last 
week of term. 
The football club will continue to be paid for, by the school’s Sports Funding, for the foreseeable 
future. 
We do have the opportunity of running an art club with Graham Lilley, who recently held 
workshops with our Year 5 and 6 children on how to use watercolours.  The children really enjoyed 
the sessions and the resulting pictures were very impressive. The art club would run for 4 sessions 
in June, at a cost of £4 per session, and at this point in time we just would like an idea of how 
many people would be willing to pay a total of £16, in order to assess whether it is worth booking 
the club.  Please let Mrs Mac know if you would be interested in this club. 
 
School Dinners 
Please find attached to this newsletter the new summer menu from Caterlink.  Please be reminded 
that 2 weeks notice is normally required for any changes to or from school dinners.  
Also attached is a special Easter menu for Wednesday, 3rd April.  Please do have a look at it and if 
your child normally has packed lunch on a Wednesday, but would like the Easter dinner, do let Mrs 
Mac know.  
 
Morning Closure of Main Gate 
You may be aware that I now close the main gate at 8.55am.  This allows the children a few 
minutes to enter school and hang up coats…etc. The register can then be taken and hopefully this 
will mean lessons can start just after 9am.  
 
Workshops for Parents/Carers 
In term 4 we are running the following workshops for parents/carers: 
 
Thur 28 Mar Workshop – KS2 SATs– Mrs Burnett – Jupiter Classroom 2.45pm – Jupiter 
Parents/Carers 
Tues 2 Apr Workshop – KS1 SATs – Mrs Miller – Mars Classroom 2.45pm – Mars Parents/Carers 
 
These workshops are aimed to help and explain to parents about the different matters that arise, 
as the children progress through school.                 
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Reminders 
1) Please return any Parent survey forms and Parent consultation forms by the end of this 

week 
2) Early club starts at 8.15am – please do not arrive any earlier 
3) No large bows in girls’ hair please – standard size only 

 
 
Andrew Stapley 
Headteacher    
 
 
 
Dates for diary 
 
Fri 15 Mar  Comic Relief – non uniform day 
Thu 21 Mar  PTA cake sale  
Tue 26 Mar  PTA Mother’s Day surprises room 
Thur 28 Mar Workshop – KS2 SATs– Mrs Burnett – Jupiter Classroom 2.45pm – Jupiter 

Parents 
Mon 1 Apr NO CLUBS THIS WEEK 
Tues 2 Apr  Workshop – KS1 SATs – Mrs Miller – Mars Classroom 2.45pm – Mars Parents 
Tues 2 Apr  Parent Consultation Evenings 
Weds 3 Apr  Parent Consultation Evenings 
Thur 4 Apr  Church Easter Service – Brabourne Church – 9am 
Fri 5 Apr  PTA Easter Bingo 

Last day term 4 
Tues 23 Apr  School Inset Day – no pupils in school 
Weds 24 Apr  First day term 5 
Mon 6 May  Bank Holiday  
Fri 17 May  PTA Quiz night 
Fri 24 May  End term 5 
Mon 3 Jun  School Inset Day – no pupils in school 
Tues 4 Jun  First day term 6 
Weds 12,  
Thur 13, Fri 14  Y6 Residential – Kingswood 
Fri 12 July  Sports day/PTA Summer Fayre  
Tues 23 July  End term 6  
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